
FFOORR  RRIIMM  AANNDD  WWHHEEEELL  LLOOAADD  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN,,  SSEEEE  IIMMPPOORRTTAANNTT  NNOOTTEESS  OONN  PPAAGGEESS  116688--117722..  
 

P a g e  119 | 204 

TTAABBLLEE  CC  ––  AD2 IF LOAD DESIGNATION FOR RADIAL AGRICULTURAL DRIVE WHEEL TIRES  
  

TTIIRREE  TTYYPPEE  NNOOMMEENNCCLLAATTUURREE  
MMAAXX  SSPPEEEEDD  

SSPPEEEEDD  IINNDDEEXX  

TTRRAA  TTIIRREE  TTYYPPEE  AA88//BB  DD  

R-1 Drive Wheel, Regular Tread 50 km/h 65 km/h 

R-1W Drive Wheel, Wet Traction Tread 50 km/h 65 km/h 

R-2 Cane & Rice, Drive Wheel, Deep Tread 50 km/h — 

  
BBAASSIICC  TTIIRREE  LLOOAADD  RRAATTIINNGGSS  FFOORR  TTIIRREE  SSEELLEECCTTIIOONN  
MMEETTRRIICC  UUNNIITTSS  OOFF  MMEEAASSUURREE  (kg@kPa) 

TTIIRREE  SSIIZZEE  

IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  AATT  VVAARRIIOOUUSS  CCOOLLDD  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREESS  

kkPPaa  4400  6600  8800  110000  112200  114400  116600  118800  220000  224400  228800  332200  336600  440000  444400  448800  

bbaarr  00..44  00..66  00..88  11..00  11..22  11..44  11..66  11..88  22..00  22..44  22..88  33..22  33..66  44..00  44..44  44..88  

LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  IINN  KKGG..,,  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREE  IINN  kkPPaa  

AD2 
IF380/80R38 

 LI             113366    114433    114466  114499                          

SINGLES  1030 1500 1750 22000000  22224400  2500 22772255  2900 33000000  33225500                          

DUALS  910 1320 1540 11776600  11997700  2200 22440000  2550 22664400  22886600                          

TRIPLES  840 1230 1440 11664400  11884400  2050 22223300  2380 22446600  22667700                          

AD2 
IF380/85R34 

 LI       113322  113366    114433    114466  114499                          

SINGLES  1250 1500 1750 22000000  22224400  2500 22773300  2900 33000000  33226600                          

DUALS  1100 1320 1540 11776600  11997700  2200 22440000  2550 22664400  22886600                          

TRIPLES  1030 1230 1440 11664400  11884400  2050 22223300  2380 22446600  22667700                          

AD2 
IF380/90R46 

 LI           114433    115500    115533  115555  115588  116611  116633  116655  116688      

SINGLES  1500 1850 2120 22443300  22772255  3075 33335500  3550 33665500  33887755  44225500  44662255  44887755  55115500  55660000      

DUALS  1320 1630 1870 22114400  22440000  2710 22995500  3120 33221100  33441100  33774400  44007700  44229900  44553300  44993300      

TRIPLES  1230 1520 1740 11999900  22223300  2520 22775500  2910 22999900  33118800  33449900  33779900  44000000  44222200  44559900      

AD2 
 IF380/95R38 

 LI       113377  114411    114488    115511  115544                          

SINGLES  1450 1750 2000 22330000  22557755  2900 33115500  3350 33445500  33775500                          

DUALS  1280 1540 1760 22002200  22227700  2550 22777700  2950 33004400  33330000                          

TRIPLES  1190 1440 1640 11889900  22111100  2380 22558800  2750 22883300  33007755                          

AD2 
IF380/105R50 

 LI           114499    115566    115599  116611  116655  116677  116699  117711  117744  117777  

SINGLES  1800 2180 2500 22990000  33225500  3650 44000000  4125 44337755  44662255  55115500  55445500  55880000  66115500  66770000  77330000  

DUALS  1580 1920 2200 22555500  22886600  3210 33552200  3630 33885500  44007700  44553300  44880000  55110000  55441100  55990000  66442200  

TRIPLES  1480 1790 2050 22338800  22667700  2990 33228800  3380 33559900  33779900  44222200  44447700  44776600  55004400  55449900  55999900  

AD2 
IF420/80R46 

 LI       114411  114455    115522    115555  115577  116600  116633  116655  116677          

SINGLES  1600 1900 2240 22557755  22990000  3250 33555500  3750 33887755  44112255  44550000  44887755  55115500  55445500          

DUALS  1410 1670 1970 22227700  22555500  2860 33112200  3300 33441100  33663300  33996600  44229900  44553300  44880000          

TRIPLES  1310 1560 1840 22111100  22338800  2670 22991100  3080 33118800  33338800  33669900  44000000  44222200  44447700          

AD2 
IF420/85R34 

 LI           114422    114488    115522                              

SINGLES  1215 1750 2060 22330000  22665500  2900 33115500  3350 33555500                              

DUALS  1070 1540 1810 22002200  22333300  2550 22777700  2950 33112200                              

TRIPLES  1000 1440 1690 11889900  22117700  2380 22558800  2750 22991100                              

AD2 
IF420/85R38 

 LI           114433    115500    115533                              

SINGLES  1285 1850 2120 22443300  22772255  3075 33335500  3550 33665500                              

DUALS  1130 1630 1870 22114400  22440000  2710 22995500  3120 33221100                              

TRIPLES  1050 1520 1740 11999900  22223300  2520 22775500  2910 22999900                              

AD2 
IF420/90R30 

 LI       113377  114411    114488    115511                              

SINGLES  1450 1750 2000 22330000  22558800  2900 33116600  3360 33446600                              

DUALS  1280 1540 1760 22002200  22227700  2550 22777700  2950 33004400                              

TRIPLES  1190 1440 1640 11889900  22111100  2380 22558800  2750 22883300                              
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FFOORR  RRIIMM  AANNDD  WWHHEEEELL  LLOOAADD  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN,,  SSEEEE  IIMMPPOORRTTAANNTT  NNOOTTEESS  OONN  PPAAGGEESS  116688--117722..  
 

P a g e  120 | 204 

TTAABBLLEE  CC  ––  AD2 IF LOAD DESIGNATION FOR RADIAL AGRICULTURAL DRIVE WHEEL TIRES  
  

BBAASSIICC  TTIIRREE  LLOOAADD  RRAATTIINNGGSS  FFOORR  TTIIRREE  SSEELLEECCTTIIOONN  
EENNGGLLIISSHH  UUNNIITTSS  OOFF  MMEEAASSUURREE  (lbs@psi)   

TTIIRREE  SSIIZZEE  

IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  AATT  VVAARRIIOOUUSS  CCOOLLDD  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREESS      

ppssii  66  99  1122  1155  1177  2200  2233  2266  2299  3355  4411  4466  5522  5588  6644  7700  

SSyymmbbooll                              �� ��

LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  IINN  LLBBSS..,,  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREE  IINN  PPSSII  

AD2 
IF480/80R46 

 LI       114488  115522    115588    116622  116644                          

SINGLES  4300 5200 6000 66995500  77885500  8550 99335500  9900 1100550000  1111000000                          

DUALS  3780 4580 5280 66110000  66990000  7500 88225500  8700 99225500  99770000                          

TRIPLES  3520 4260 4920 55770000  66445500  7000 77665500  8100 88660000  99000000                          

AD2 
IF480/80R50 

 LI           115533    116600    116633  116666                          

SINGLES  3740 5360 6400 77115500  88005500  9100 99990000  10500 1100770000  1111770000                          

DUALS  3290 4720 5630 66229900  77008800  8010 88771100  9240 99442200  1100330000                          

TRIPLES  3070 4400 5250 55886600  66660000  7460 88112200  8610 88777700  99559900                          

AD2 
IF480/85R34 

 LI       114455  114499    115555    115588                              

SINGLES  3960 4680 5520 66440000  77115500  7850 88555500  9100 99335500                              

DUALS  3480 4120 4860 55663300  66229900  6910 77552200  8010 88223300                              

TRIPLES  3250 3840 4530 55225500  55886600  6440 77001100  7460 77667700                              

AD2 
 IF480/95R50 

 LI           115588    116655                                    

SINGLES  4300 6150 7150 88225500  99335500  10500 1111440000                                    

DUALS  3780 5410 6290 77226600  88223300  9240 1100003300                                    

TRIPLES  3530 5040 5860 66777700  77667700  8610 99335500                                    

AD2 
IF520/85R34 

 LI       114499  115533    116600    116633  116655  116688                      

SINGLES  4400 5360 6150 77115500  88005500  8800 99990000  10200 1100770000  1111440000  1122330000                      

DUALS  3870 4720 5410 66229900  77008800  7740 88771100  8980 99442200  1100003300  1100882200                      

TRIPLES  3610 4400 5040 55886600  66660000  7220 88112200  8360 88777700  99335500  1100009900                      

AD2 
IF520/85R42 

 LI       115522  115566    116633    116666  116699                          

SINGLES  4940 5840 6950 77885500  88880000  9900 1100770000  11400 1111770000  1122880000                          

DUALS  4350 5140 6120 66991100  77774400  8710 99442200  10030 1100330000  1111226600                          

TRIPLES  4050 4790 5700 66444400  77222200  8120 88777700  9350 99559900  1100550000                          

AD2 
IF520/85R46 

 LI           115577    116655                                    

SINGLES  4300 6150 7150 88225500  99110000  10200 1111440000                                    

DUALS  3780 5410 6290 77226600  88001100  8980 1100003300                                    

TRIPLES  3530 5040 5860 66777700  77446600  8360 99335500                                    

AD2 
IF580/80R34 

 LI       115533  115577    116644    116677  116699  117722                      

SINGLES  4940 6000 6950 88005500  99110000  9900 1111000000  11700 1122000000  1122880000  1133990000                      

DUALS  4350 5280 6120 77008800  88001100  8710 99668800  10300 1100556600  1111226600  1122223300                      

TRIPLES  4050 4920 5700 66660000  77446600  8120 99002200  9590 99884400  1100550000  1111440000                      

AD2 
IF580/85R42 

 LI       115588  116622    116699    117722  117744  117788                      

SINGLES  5840 6950 8050 99335500  1100550000  11700 1122880000  13600 1133990000  1144880000  1166550000                      

DUALS  5140 6100 7100 88225500  99225500  10300 1111330000  12000 1122220000  1133000000  1144550000                      

TRIPLES  4780 5700 6600 77665500  88660000  9600 1100550000  11200 1111440000  1122110000  1133550000                      

AD2 
IF600/70R30 

 LI           115533    115599                                    
SINGLES  3640 5360 6150 77115500  88005500  8800 99665500                                    
DUALS  3200 4720 5410 66229900  77008800  7740 88449900                                    
TRIPLES  2980 4400 5040 55886600  66660000  7220 77991100                                    

AD2 
IF620/75R30 

 LI           115566    116644    116677  116699                          
SINGLES  4180 6000 6950 88005500  88880000  9900 1111000000  11400 1122000000  1122880000                          
DUALS  3680 5280 6120 77008800  77774400  8710 99668800  10030 1100556600  1111226600                          
TRIPLES  3430 4920 5700 66660000  77222200  8120 99002200  9350 99884400  1100550000                          
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P a g e  121 | 204 

TTAABBLLEE  CC  ––  AD2 IF LOAD DESIGNATION FOR RADIAL AGRICULTURAL DRIVE WHEEL TIRES  

  
BBAASSIICC  TTIIRREE  LLOOAADD  RRAATTIINNGGSS  FFOORR  TTIIRREE  SSEELLEECCTTIIOONN  
MMEETTRRIICC  UUNNIITTSS  OOFF  MMEEAASSUURREE  (kg@kPa) 

TTIIRREE  SSIIZZEE  

IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  AATT  VVAARRIIOOUUSS  CCOOLLDD  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREESS  

kkPPaa  4400  6600  8800  110000  112200  114400  116600  118800  220000  224400  228800  332200  336600  440000  444400  448800  

bbaarr  00..44  00..66  00..88  11..00  11..22  11..44  11..66  11..88  22..00  22..44  22..88  33..22  33..66  44..00  44..44  44..88  

LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  IINN  KKGG..,,  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREE  IINN  kkPPaa  

AD2 
IF480/80R46 

 LI       114488  115522    115588    116622  116644                          

SINGLES  1950 2360 2730 33116600  33556600  3880 44226600  4500 44776600  55000000                          

DUALS  1720 2080 2400 22777700  33112200  3420 33774400  3960 44118800  44440000                          

TRIPLES  1600 1940 2230 22558800  22991100  3180 33448800  3700 33990000  44110000                          

AD2 
IF480/80R50 

 LI           115533    116600    116633  116666                          

SINGLES  1700 2430 2900 33225500  33665500  4125 44550000  4750 44887755  55330000                          

DUALS  1500 2140 2550 22886600  33221100  3630 33996600  4180 44229900  44666600                          

TRIPLES  1390 1990 2380 22667700  22999900  3380 33669900  3900 44000000  44335500                          

AD2 
IF480/85R34 

 LI       114455  114499    115555    115588                              

SINGLES  1800 2120 2500 22990000  33225500  3550 33887755  4125 44225500                              

DUALS  1580 1870 2200 22555500  22886600  3120 33441100  3630 33774400                              

TRIPLES  1480 1740 2050 22338800  22667700  2910 33118800  3380 33449900                              

AD2 
IF480/95R50 

 LI           115588    116655                                    

SINGLES  1950 2800 3250 33775500  44225500  4750 55115500                                    

DUALS  1720 2460 2860 33330000  33774400  4180 44553300                                    

TRIPLES  1600 2300 2670 33008800  33449900  3900 44222200                                    

AD2 
IF520/85R34 

 LI       114499  115533    116600    116633  116655  116688                      

SINGLES  2000 2430 2800 33225500  33665500  4000 44550000  4625 44887755  55115500  55660000                      

DUALS  1760 2140 2460 22886600  33221100  3520 33996600  4070 44229900  44553300  44993300                      

TRIPLES  1640 1990 2300 22667700  22999900  3280 33669900  3790 44000000  44222200  44559900                      

AD2 
IF520/85R42 

 LI       115522  115566    116633    116666  116699                          

SINGLES  2240 2650 3150 33555500  44000000  4500 44887755  5150 55330000  55880000                          

DUALS  1970 2330 2770 33112200  33552200  3960 44229900  4530 44666600  55110000                          

TRIPLES  1840 2170 2580 22991100  33228800  3690 44000000  4220 44335500  44776600                          

AD2 
IF520/85R46 

 LI           115577    116655                                    

SINGLES  1950 2800 3250 33775500  44112255  4625 55115500                                    

DUALS  1720 2460 2860 33330000  33663300  4070 44553300                                    

TRIPLES  1600 2300 2670 33008800  33338800  3790 44222200                                    

AD2 
IF580/80R34 

 LI       115533  115577    116644    116677  116699  117722                      

SINGLES  2240 2725 3150 33665500  44112255  4500 55000000  5300 55445500  55880000  66330000                      

DUALS  1970 2400 2770 33221100  33663300  3960 44440000  4660 44880000  55110000  55554400                      

TRIPLES  1840 2230 2580 22999900  33338800  3690 44110000  4350 44447700  44776600  55117700                      

AD2 
IF580/85R42 

 LI       115588  116622    116699    117722  117744  117788                      

SINGLES  2650 3160 3660 44226600  44776600  5300 55880000  6150 66330000  66770000  77550000                      

DUALS  2330 2770 3220 33774400  44118800  4660 55110000  5420 55554400  55990000  66660000                      

TRIPLES  2170 2580 2990 33448800  33990000  4340 44776600  5040 55116600  55550000  66115500                      

AD2 
IF600/70R30 

 LI           115533    115599                                    
SINGLES  1650 2430 2800 33225500  33665500  4000 44337755                                    
DUALS  1450 2140 2460 22886600  33221100  3520 33885500                                    
TRIPLES  1350 1990 2300 22667700  22999900  3280 33559900                                    

AD2 
IF620/75R30 

 LI           115566    116644    116677  116699                          
SINGLES  1900 2725 3150 33665500  44000000  4500 55000000  5150 55445500  55880000                          
DUALS  1670 2400 2770 33221100  33552200  3960 44440000  4530 44880000  55110000                          
TRIPLES  1560 2230 2580 22999900  33228800  3690 44110000  4220 44447700  44776600                          
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P a g e  122 | 204 

TTAABBLLEE  CC  ––  AD2 IF LOAD DESIGNATION FOR RADIAL AGRICULTURAL DRIVE WHEEL TIRES  
  

BBAASSIICC  TTIIRREE  LLOOAADD  RRAATTIINNGGSS  FFOORR  TTIIRREE  SSEELLEECCTTIIOONN  
EENNGGLLIISSHH  UUNNIITTSS  OOFF  MMEEAASSUURREE  (lbs@psi)   

TTIIRREE  SSIIZZEE  

IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  AATT  VVAARRIIOOUUSS  CCOOLLDD  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREESS      

ppssii  66  99  1122  1155  1177  2200  2233  2266  2299  3355  4411  4466  5522  5588  6644  7700  

SSyymmbbooll                              �� ��

LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  IINN  LLBBSS..,,  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREE  IINN  PPSSII  

AD2 
IF650/85R38 

 LI           116677    117744    117777  117799                    

SINGLES  5520 8050 9350 1100770000  1122000000  13200 1144880000  15200 1166110000  1177110000                    

DUALS  4860 7080 8230 99442200  1100556600  11620 1133002200  13380 1144117700  1155005500                    

TRIPLES  4530 6600 7670 88777700  99884400  10820 1122114400  12460 1133220000  1144002200                    

AD2 
IF710/70R38 

 LI           116655    117722    117755  117788                    

SINGLES  5360 7600 8800 1100220000  1111440000  12800 1133990000  14800 1155220000  1166550000                    

DUALS  4720 6690 7740 88998800  1100003300  11260 1122223300  13020 1133338800  1144552200                    

TRIPLES  4400 6230 7220 88336600  99335500  10500 1111440000  12140 1122446600  1133553300                    

AD2 
IF710/70R42 

 LI           116677    117744    117777  117799                    

SINGLES  5520 8050 9350 1100770000  1122000000  13200 1144880000  15700 1166110000  1177110000                    

DUALS  4860 7080 8230 99442200  1100556600  11620 1133002200  13820 1144117700  1155005500                    

TRIPLES  4530 6600 7670 88777700  99884400  10820 1122114400  12870 1133220000  1144002200                    

AD2 
IF710/75R42 

 LI           116699    117766    117799  118811                    

SINGLES  5840 8550 9900 1111440000  1122880000  14300 1155770000  16500 1177110000  1188220000                    

DUALS  5140 7520 8710 1100003300  1111226600  12580 1133882200  14520 1155005500  1166002200                    

TRIPLES  4790 7010 8120 99335500  1100550000  11730 1122887700  13530 1144002200  1144992200                    

AD2 
IF800/60R32 

 LI       115588  116622    116699    117733  117766  117799  118811            

SINGLES  5840 6950 8250 99335500  1100550000  11700 1122880000  13600 1144330000  1155770000  1177110000  1188220000            

DUALS  5140 6120 7260 88223300  99224400  10300 1111226600  11970 1122558800  1133882200  1155000000  1166002200            

TRIPLES  4790 5700 6770 77667700  88661100  9590 1100550000  11150 1111773300  1122887700  1144000000  1144992200            

AD2 
IF800/70R38 

 LI           117722    117799    118822  118844                    

SINGLES  6400 9350 10700 1122330000  1133990000  15200 1177110000  17600 1188770000  1199880000                    

DUALS  5630 8230 9420 1100882200  1122223300  13380 1155005500  15490 1166446600  1177442200                    

TRIPLES  5250 7670 8770 1100009900  1111440000  12460 1144002200  14430 1155333300  1166224400                    

AD2 
IF850/75R42 

 LI           117799    118866                              

SINGLES  7850 11400 13200 1155220000  1177110000  18700 2200990000                              

DUALS  6910 10030 11620 1133338800  1155005500  16460 1188339900                              

TRIPLES  6440 9350 10820 1122446600  1144002200  15330 1177114400                              

AD2 
IF900/60R32 

 LI       116655  116699    117766    117799  118822  118855  118888            

SINGLES  7150 8550 9900 1111440000  1122880000  14300 1155770000  16500 1177110000  1188770000  2200440000  2222000000            

DUALS  6300 7500 8700 1100000000  1111330000  12600 1133880000  14500 1155000000  1166550000  1188000000  1199440000            

TRIPLES  5860 7000 8100 99335500  1100550000  11700 1122990000  13500 1144000000  1155330000  1166770000  1188000000            

AD2 
IF900/65R32 

 LI       116699  117733    117788    118822  118855  118888  119911            

SINGLES  7850 9350 11000 1122880000  1144330000  15700 1166550000  17600 1188770000  2200440000  2222000000  2244000000            

DUALS  6900 8250 9700 1111330000  1122660000  13800 1144550000  15500 1166550000  1188000000  1199440000  2211110000            

TRIPLES  6450 7650 9000 1100550000  1111770000  12900 1133550000  14400 1155330000  1166770000  1188000000  1199770000            

AD2 
IF900/75R32 

 LI       117744  117788                                    
SINGLES  9350 11000 12800 1144880000  1166550000                                    
DUALS  8250 9700 11300 1133000000  1144550000                                    
TRIPLES  7650 9000 10500 1122110000  1133550000                                    

AD2 
IF1100/50R42 

 LI           117788    118855    118899  119911  119955  119977              
SINGLES      12800 1144880000  1166550000  18200 2200440000  21500 2222770000  2244000000  2266880000  2288330000              
DUALS      11260 1133002200  1144552200  16020 1177995500  18920 1199998800  2222335500  2233558800  2244990000              
TRIPLES      10500 1122114400  1133553300  14920 1166773300  17630 1188661100  2200883300  2211998800  2233221100              
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P a g e  123 | 204 

TTAABBLLEE  CC  ––  AD2 IF LOAD DESIGNATION FOR RADIAL AGRICULTURAL DRIVE WHEEL TIRES  
  

BBAASSIICC  TTIIRREE  LLOOAADD  RRAATTIINNGGSS  FFOORR  TTIIRREE  SSEELLEECCTTIIOONN  
MMEETTRRIICC  UUNNIITTSS  OOFF  MMEEAASSUURREE  (kg@kPa) 

TTIIRREE  SSIIZZEE  

IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  AATT  VVAARRIIOOUUSS  CCOOLLDD  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREESS  

kkPPaa  4400  6600  8800  110000  112200  114400  116600  118800  220000  224400  228800  332200  336600  440000  444400  448800  

bbaarr  00..44  00..66  00..88  11..00  11..22  11..44  11..66  11..88  22..00  22..44  22..88  33..22  33..66  44..00  44..44  44..88  

LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  IINN  KKGG..,,  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREE  IINN  kkPPaa  

AD2 
IF650/85R38 

 LI           116677    117744    117777  117799                     

SINGLES  2500 3650 4250 44887755  55445500  6000 66770000  6900 77330000  77775500                     

DUALS  2200 3210 3740 44229900  44880000  5280 55990000  6070 66442200  66882200                     

TRIPLES  2050 2990 3490 44000000  44447700  4920 55449900  5660 55999900  66336600                  

AD2 
IF710/70R38 

 LI           116655    117722    117755  117788                          

SINGLES  2430 3450 4000 44662255  55115500  5800 66330000  6700 66990000  77550000                          

DUALS  2140 3040 3520 44007700  44553300  5100 55554400  5900 66007700  66660000                          

TRIPLES  1990 2830 3280 33779900  44222200  4760 55117700  5490 55666600  66115500                          

AD2 
IF710/70R42 

 LI           116677    117744    117777  117799                          

SINGLES  2500 3650 4250 44887755  55445500  6000 66770000  7100 77330000  77775500                          

DUALS  2200 3210 3740 44229900  44880000  5280 55990000  6250 66442200  66882200                          

TRIPLES  2050 2990 3490 44000000  44447700  4920 55449900  5820 55999900  66336600                          

AD2 
IF710/75R42 

 LI           116699    117766    117799  118811                          

SINGLES  2650 3875 4500 55115500  55880000  6500 77110000  7500 77775500  88225500                          

DUALS  2330 3410 3960 44553300  55110000  5720 66225500  6600 66882200  77226600                          

TRIPLES  2170 3180 3690 44222200  44776600  5330 55882200  6150 66336600  66777700                          

AD2 
IF800/60R32 

 LI       115588  116622    116699    117733  117766  117799  118811                  

SINGLES  2650 3150 3750 44225500  44775500  5300 55880000  6150 66550000  77110000  77775500  88225500                  

DUALS  2330 2770 3300 33774400  44118800  4660 55110000  5410 55772200  66225500  66882200  77226600                  

TRIPLES  2170 2580 3080 33449900  33990000  4350 44776600  5040 55333300  55882200  66336600  66777700                  

AD2 
IF800/70R38 

 LI           117722    117799    118822  118844                          

SINGLES  2900 4250 4875 55660000  66330000  6900 77775500  8000 88550000  99000000                          

DUALS  2550 3740 4290 44993300  55554400  6070 66882200  7040 77448800  77992200                          

TRIPLES  2380 3490 4000 44559900  55117700  5660 66336600  6560 66997700  77338800                          

AD2 
IF850/75R42 

 LI           117799    118866                                    

SINGLES  3550 5150 6000 66990000  77775500  8500 99550000                                    

DUALS  3120 4530 5280 66007700  66882200  7480 88336600                                    

TRIPLES  2910 4220 4920 55666600  66336600  6970 77779900                                    

AD2 
IF900/60R32 

 LI       116655  116699    117766    117799  118822  118855  118888                  

SINGLES  3260 3880 4500 55116600  55880000  6500 77110000  7500 77775500  88550000  99225500  1100000000                  

DUALS  2860 3420 3960 44554400  55110000  5720 66225500  6600 66880000  77550000  88115500  88880000                  

TRIPLES  2670 3180 3700 44222200  44776600  5340 55882200  6150 66335500  66995500  77660000  88220000                  

AD2 
IF900/65R32 

 LI       116699  117733    117788    118822  118855  118888  119911                  

SINGLES  3560 4260 5000 55880000  66550000  7100 77550000  8000 88550000  99225500  ########  1100990000                  

DUALS  3120 3740 4400 55110000  55772200  6250 66660000  7050 77550000  88115500  88880000  99660000                  

TRIPLES  2910 3480 4100 44776600  55334400  5820 66115500  6550 66995500  77660000  88220000  88995500                  

AD2 
IF900/75R32 

 LI       117744  117788                                          
SINGLES  4260 5000 5800 66770000  77550000                                          
DUALS  3740 4400 5100 55990000  66660000                                          
TRIPLES  3480 4100 4760 55550000  66115500                                          

AD2 
IF1100/50R42 

 LI           117788    118855    118899  119911  119955  119977                  
SINGLES      5800 66770000  77550000  8250 99225500  9750 1100330000  1100990000  1122115500  1122885500                  
DUALS      5100 55990000  66660000  7260 88114400  8580 99006600  99559900  1100669900  1111331100                  
TRIPLES      4760 55449900  66115500  6770 77559900  8000 88445500  88994400  99996600  1100554400                  
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TTAABBLLEE  CC  ––  AD2 IF LOAD DESIGNATION FOR RADIAL AGRICULTURAL DRIVE WHEEL TIRES  
  

BBAASSIICC  TTIIRREE  LLOOAADD  RRAATTIINNGGSS  FFOORR  TTIIRREE  SSEELLEECCTTIIOONN  
EENNGGLLIISSHH  UUNNIITTSS  OOFF  MMEEAASSUURREE  (lbs@psi)   

TTIIRREE  SSIIZZEE  

IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  AATT  VVAARRIIOOUUSS  CCOOLLDD  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREESS      

ppssii  66  99  1122  1155  1177  2200  2233  2266  2299  3355  4411  4466  5522  5588  6644  7700  

SSyymmbbooll                              �� ��

LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  IINN  LLBBSS..,,  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREE  IINN  PPSSII  

AD2 
IF1250/50R32 

 LI       117777  118811    118888    119922  119955  119988  220011            

SINGLES  10200 12000 14300 1166110000  1188220000  20400 2222000000  23400 2244770000  2266880000  2299110000  3322000000            

DUALS  5980 10560 12580 1144117700  1166002200  17950 1199336600  20590 2211774400  2233558800  2255661100  2288116600            

TRIPLES  8360 9840 11730 1133220000  1144992200  16730 1188004400  19190 2200225500  2211998800  2233886600  2266224400            

  

   

DD
IISS

CC
OO

NN
TTIINN

UU
EE

DD
  

LLOO
AA

DD
  &&

  IINN
FFLLAA

TTIIOO
NN

  
TT

AA
BB

LLEE
SS

  
GG

EE
NN

EE
RR

AA
LL  TTIIRR

EE
  

IINN
FFOO

RR
MM

AA
TTIIOO

NN
  

BB
IIAA

SS
  FFAA

RR
MM

  
RR

AA
DD

IIAA
LL  FFAA

RR
MM

  
FFRR

OO
NN

TTSS
  &&

  
IIMM

PP
LLEE

MM
EE

NN
NN

TT
SS

  
WW

AA
RR

RR
AA

NN
TTYY

  
FFOO

RR
EE

SS
TTRR

YY
  &&

  
FFLLOO

TT
AA

TTIIOO
NN

  

210608 Firestone_AG_Databook.pdf   124 2/11/21   5:25 PM



FFOORR  RRIIMM  AANNDD  WWHHEEEELL  LLOOAADD  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN,,  SSEEEE  IIMMPPOORRTTAANNTT  NNOOTTEESS  OONN  PPAAGGEESS  116688--117722..  
 

P a g e  125 | 204 

TTAABBLLEE  CC  ––  AD2 IF LOAD DESIGNATION FOR RADIAL AGRICULTURAL DRIVE WHEEL TIRES  
  

BBAASSIICC  TTIIRREE  LLOOAADD  RRAATTIINNGGSS  FFOORR  TTIIRREE  SSEELLEECCTTIIOONN  
MMEETTRRIICC  UUNNIITTSS  OOFF  MMEEAASSUURREE  (kg@kPa) 

TTIIRREE  SSIIZZEE  

IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  AATT  VVAARRIIOOUUSS  CCOOLLDD  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREESS  

kkPPaa  4400  6600  8800  110000  112200  114400  116600  118800  220000  224400  228800  332200  336600  440000  444400  448800  

bbaarr  00..44  00..66  00..88  11..00  11..22  11..44  11..66  11..88  22..00  22..44  22..88  33..22  33..66  44..00  44..44  44..88  

LLOOAADD  LLIIMMIITTSS  IINN  KKGG..,,  IINNFFLLAATTIIOONN  PPRREESSSSUURREE  IINN  kkPPaa  

AD2 
IF1250/50R32 

 LI     117777    118811    118888    119922  119955  119988  220011               

SINGLES  4625  5450 66550000  7300 88225500  9250 1100000000  10600 1111220000  1122115500  1133220000  1144550000               

DUALS  4070  4800 55772200  6420 77226600  8140 88880000  9330 99886600  1100669900  1111662200  1122776600               

TRIPLES  3790  4470 55333300  5990 66777700  7590 88220000  8690 99118800  99996600  1100882200  1111889900            
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